502423408 07/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER G. DUDLEY	06/05/2013
ALLEN RICHARD WRIGHT	06/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METALYSIS LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 2 FARFIELD PARK	
Internal Address:	MANVERS WAY, WATH UPON DEARNE	
City:	ROTHERHAM	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	S63 5DB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	GB2011001629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3523725800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: drp@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: Doran R. Pace

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R.G.131	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doran R. Pace	
Signature: /Doran R. Pace/		
Date: 07/17/2013		

Total Attachments: 3 source=29V4563#page1.tif source=29V4563#page2.tif source=29V4563#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030819 FRAME: 0228 OP \$40.00 GB20110016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTROLYSIS APPARATUS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by us as dated below.

☐ filed November 18, 2011, Serial No. PCT/GB2011/001629

WHEREAS, METALYSIS LIMITED, having an office at Unit 2 Farfield Park, Manvers Way, Wath Upon Dearne, Rotherham, S63 5DB, GB, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of our employment/appointment with METALYSIS LIMITED, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said METALYSIS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said METALYSIS LIMITED, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said METALYSIS LIMITED its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said METALYSIS LIMITED, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said METALYSIS LIMITED; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said METALYSIS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3

Docket No. R.G.131

-th	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 🔀 💆 day of	f
x JUNG , 2013.	
Signed × Amally	
PETER G. DUDLEY	
Address: 9 Home Farm Court	
Hickleton, South Yorkshire	
DN5 7AR, United Kingdom	
WITNESS:	
Simular tous	
Signature: 🗴	
Printed Name: X KARTIK RAO	
Date: V STA TUNE 2017	

Docket No. R.G.131

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	we hereunto set my hand this x 5th day of
¥ JUNE , 2013.	
Signed Address:	ALLEN RICHARD WRIGHT The Nursery Gunnerton, Northumberland NE48 4EA, United Kingdom
WITNESS:	
Signature: × Catul	
Printed Name: * KARTIK RATO	
Date: v 5th JUNE 2013	

W:\DOCS\1336\R.G.131\ASSIGNMENT\29A7618.DOC/mv

RECORDED: 07/17/2013

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030819 FRAME: 0231